FORM PTO-1595 RI 06-02-20 (New . 9-93) RI 06-	Patent and Trademark
1. Name of conveying party(les): - FRANKLIN SMOCK - RANDALL SHOEMAKER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: DRAPER, TNC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	Street Address: 411 S. PEARL 57 City: SPICELAND State: IND ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attar	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 993, 011
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL O'CONNOR Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Finclosed PREVIOUS LY PAID Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5456 WALNUT BEND RD. TNDIANAPOLIS City: State: TND ZIP: 46254 20/2000 DCDATES 00000096 5993011 DO NOT US	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. DANIEL OCONNOR Name of Person Signing (#28,575) Total number of pages including	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of 5-9-200 Signature Date



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION PATENT RIGHTS

We, FRANKLIN SMOCK and RANDALL SHOEMAKER, do hereby
ASSIGN all right, title and interest in our invention
entitled PROJECTOR MOUNT SYSTEM and protected under
to laws of the United States by U.S. Patent number
5,993,011 5 (ISSUED NOV. 30, 1999) TO:
(ASSIGNEE) DRAPER, INC.
(ADDRESS) 411 SOUTH PEARL ST.
SPICELAND, IND. 47385
for the CONSIDERATION and/or PAYMENTS of
AS PER AGREEMENT OF
PARTIES.
EXECUTED this 17 day of January, 2000.
ASSIGNORS:
ASSIGNORS: Franklin Smock Randall Shoemaker

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0270





DANIEL J. O'CONNOR PATENT ATTORNEY ATTORNEY-AT-LAW 5456 WALNUT BEND RD. INDIANA POLIS, INDIANA 46254

FORENCE ON S

DX

JAN 17, 2000

TELEPHONE 317-293-2966

C/O ASSIGNMENT RECORDING BRANCH

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT 5,993,011.

-> RECORDING FEE (\$40.) ENCLOSED.

SUBMITTED BY ATTORNEY

Daniel J. O'Commer (#28,575) 5456 WALNUT BEND RD.

INDIANAPOLIS, IND. 46254

317-293-2966

03/20/2000 BCORTES 00000096 5993011 / 40.00 DP

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0271